
CR REPORTED DATE AND TIME CRIMINAL OFFENSE STREET  NAME DISPOSITION
2026-00001377 01/30/2026 09:26:20 Theft - without consent; LAWRENCE

2026-00001369 01/30/2026 01:55:00 Reckless Operation (on Highway); Failure to Comply with Order of Signal of P.O. - elude or flee; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001363 01/29/2026 23:55:51 SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00001362 01/29/2026 23:57:00 WATER
2026-00001361 01/29/2026 23:44:59 WATER
2026-00001343 01/29/2026 17:59:46 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; VINE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001327 01/29/2026 14:42:56 SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00001311 01/29/2026 12:22:00 STOW

2026-00001308 01/29/2026 11:58:58
Resisting Arrest - causing physical harm to law enforcement officer; Open Container Liquor - operator or passenger of motor vehicle; Obstructing Official Business; 

FRA Suspension; STOW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001285 01/29/2026 03:13:52 RHODES
2026-00001282 01/29/2026 01:30:13 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001278 01/28/2026 21:26:00 Theft - without consent; Delinquent - Juvenile; Burglary - person likely present; SILVER MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001270 01/28/2026 19:39:41 LEONARD
2026-00001264 01/28/2026 16:53:27 VALLEYVIEW
2026-00001262 01/28/2026 16:24:48 WILLOW
2026-00001241 01/28/2026 12:52:58 Obstructing Official Business; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; SILVER MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001238 01/28/2026 11:56:10 MANTUA
2026-00001213 01/27/2026 23:48:25 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; VINE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001205 01/27/2026 19:14:00 Hit Skip - Roadway; Failure to Control; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001200 01/27/2026 18:07:11 Theft - without consent; AKRON
2026-00001195 01/27/2026 16:29:58 Identity Theft; ELM
2026-00001191 01/27/2026 15:47:41 IRMA
2026-00001189 01/27/2026 15:10:02 STEIN
2026-00001187 01/27/2026 15:01:55 Theft - deception; MORRIS
2026-00001175 01/27/2026 12:34:37 Warrant Other Agency; HICKORY MILLS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001170 01/27/2026 10:59:04 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00001163 01/27/2026 08:06:29 ST CLAIR
2026-00001160 01/27/2026 06:59:48 LAWRENCE
2026-00001157 01/27/2026 01:49:09 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001146 01/26/2026 18:58:28 IRMA
2026-00001145 01/26/2026 18:50:22 Criminal Damaging - Knowingly; SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00001133 01/26/2026 15:01:49 MAIN
2026-00001131 01/26/2026 12:07:43 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; MAIN
2026-00001127 01/26/2026 10:37:08 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Delinquent - Juvenile; ATHENA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001126 01/26/2026 09:16:30 Strangulation; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; LAKE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001110 01/25/2026 20:31:26 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00001087 01/25/2026 02:48:50 Assault - knowingly harm victim; Aggravated Trespass; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001086 01/25/2026 02:07:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001085 01/25/2026 01:37:23 Prohibitions; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001083 01/25/2026 00:50:41 Making Terroristic Threats; Illegal Possession of Firearm - in Liquor Permit Premises; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001081 01/25/2026 00:29:00 One Way Streets & Rotary Traffic Islands; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001071 01/24/2026 19:53:35 SUMMIT GARDENS
2026-00001062 01/24/2026 16:22:00 HAYMAKER
2026-00001061 01/24/2026 16:16:40 Improper Handling Firearms in Vehicle- Fail to inform LE; HAYMAKER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001060 01/24/2026 15:47:38 SUMMIT
2026-00001057 01/24/2026 13:30:21 Unruly - disobedient; ATHENA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001056 01/24/2026 13:08:20 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Delinquent - Juvenile; HARVEY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001055 01/24/2026 13:06:00 Theft - without consent; FAIRCHILD
2026-00001038 01/24/2026 02:19:53 CHERRY

2026-00001033 01/24/2026 00:18:41 Resisting Arrest - resist or interfere; Obstructing Official Business; Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; Assault - knowingly harm victim; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001024 01/23/2026 20:36:02 Unruly - disobedient; SUMMIT GARDENS
2026-00001018 01/23/2026 19:02:14 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; BURNS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001016 01/23/2026 18:00:51 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; AURORA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001002 01/23/2026 14:00:40 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 1110 EUCLID AVE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000994 01/23/2026 09:36:36 VFW
2026-00000986 01/23/2026 05:00:00 Possession of Drugs - cocaine; Illegal conveyance of Drugs of Abuse - health facility; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; 261 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000985 01/23/2026 04:44:27 Involving Underage Persons - underage consume beer liquor; Display OL of Another; Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; OAK Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000979 01/23/2026 00:55:59 Prohibitions; Certain Acts Prohibited; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000976 01/23/2026 00:21:10 Prohibitions; Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000973 01/22/2026 23:26:00 Unlawful Noise; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000966 01/22/2026 18:31:50 Warrant Other Agency; KENT
2026-00000965 01/22/2026 18:07:28 WILSON
2026-00000963 01/22/2026 17:59:33 WATER
2026-00000955 01/22/2026 15:47:29 CRAIN
2026-00000931 01/22/2026 07:44:12 Telecommunications Fraud; SUNNYBROOK
2026-00000930 01/22/2026 03:50:58 RHODES
2026-00000917 01/21/2026 18:25:01 Burglary - person likely present; SCHOOL
2026-00000910 01/21/2026 17:01:00 Felonious Assault - weapon or ordinance; VINE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000902 01/21/2026 15:02:16 Delinquent - Juvenile; Assault - knowingly harm victim; HUDSON Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000898 01/21/2026 14:09:06 RHODES
2026-00000895 01/21/2026 13:22:50 Assault - knowingly harm victim; WATER
2026-00000893 01/21/2026 11:56:17 Warrant Other Agency; No Operator's License; HAYMAKER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000890 01/21/2026 11:22:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; INFIRMARY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000887 01/21/2026 09:36:49 MORRIS
2026-00000883 01/21/2026 07:46:57 SPRUCE
2026-00000877 01/21/2026 02:20:58 LONGCOY
2026-00000872 01/20/2026 22:59:00 Operation of Vehicle at Stop Signs; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MIDDLEBURY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000867 01/20/2026 20:16:52 Disorderly Conduct - Offensive Gesture or Noise; SILVER MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000865 01/20/2026 18:54:40 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Delinquent - Juvenile; CARLISLE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000863 01/20/2026 18:22:12 LONGCOY
2026-00000861 01/20/2026 15:17:30 CHERRY
2026-00000859 01/20/2026 13:15:40 ATHENA
2026-00000858 01/20/2026 12:57:02 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 59 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000856 01/20/2026 12:34:01 CHELTON
2026-00000849 01/20/2026 09:00:16 Warrant Other Agency; SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00000840 01/20/2026 01:56:59 Crim. Dmg - knowingly; WATER
2026-00000838 01/20/2026 01:22:28 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000837 01/19/2026 23:50:27 WALTER
2026-00000825 01/19/2026 14:10:29 SUMMIT
2026-00000824 01/19/2026 14:10:01 SPAULDING
2026-00000822 01/19/2026 13:00:13 CHERRY
2026-00000811 01/19/2026 08:41:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; AURORA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000809 01/19/2026 08:27:15 Theft - without consent; Burglary - person present; AKRON
2026-00000806 01/19/2026 05:20:23 FRANKLIN



2026-00000805 01/19/2026 02:28:00 43
2026-00000804 01/19/2026 02:09:25 43
2026-00000799 01/18/2026 23:43:04 Drug Abuse; Controlled Substance Possession or Use; CHERRY
2026-00000786 01/18/2026 15:29:07 LINCOLN
2026-00000782 01/18/2026 13:46:06 Theft - without consent; MAIN
2026-00000778 01/18/2026 11:41:02 MAE
2026-00000769 01/18/2026 03:28:58 LINCOLN
2026-00000764 01/18/2026 02:09:48 WEST
2026-00000762 01/18/2026 01:40:34 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; DEPEYSTER
2026-00000761 01/18/2026 01:20:22 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; CHOCTAW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000759 01/18/2026 00:31:00 WATER
2026-00000757 01/18/2026 00:17:08 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000756 01/17/2026 23:57:47 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000738 01/17/2026 15:12:25 Sexual Extortion - Obtain anything if value; STRATFORD
2026-00000737 01/17/2026 14:33:10 CHERRY
2026-00000730 01/17/2026 10:48:22 Reinstatement Fee Required; Reckless Operation (on Highway); Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; SUMMIT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000719 01/17/2026 05:40:00 Unlawful Noise; SUMMIT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000714 01/17/2026 02:44:47 Using Weapons While Intoxicated; Improper Firearms in Vehicle - transport loaded firearm, accessible; Display Plates; FRANKLIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000705 01/17/2026 00:02:31 LINCOLN

2026-00000699 01/16/2026 19:36:09 Vandalism - occupied structure; Strangulation; Disrupting Public Service - law/emergency personnel; Burglary - person present; Assault - knowingly harm victim; HICKORY MILLS
2026-00000675 01/16/2026 08:56:38 CARLISLE
2026-00000673 01/16/2026 08:34:09 GOLDEN OAKS
2026-00000670 01/16/2026 04:30:05 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; Delinquent - Juvenile; Crim. Dmg - knowingly; LAKE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000665 01/16/2026 02:24:37 Felonious Assault  ; WATER
2026-00000661 01/16/2026 00:11:00 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000643 01/15/2026 18:14:18 RHODES
2026-00000642 01/15/2026 17:59:11 Unruly - disobedient; LOWER
2026-00000640 01/15/2026 15:31:41 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 1215 W 3RD ST Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000625 01/15/2026 11:10:02 CHESTNUT Cleared by Arrest

2026-00000584 01/14/2026 13:50:23 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; MUNROE FALLS KENT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000578 01/14/2026 11:15:00 PROSPECT
2026-00000574 01/14/2026 09:16:00 MAIN
2026-00000571 01/14/2026 08:54:59 Menacing; HUDSON
2026-00000559 01/14/2026 00:49:46 SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00000544 01/13/2026 18:46:38 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; STARR
2026-00000542 01/13/2026 17:47:49 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000541 01/13/2026 17:03:18
2026-00000535 01/13/2026 14:56:24 AKRON
2026-00000529 01/13/2026 12:12:25 KEVIN
2026-00000528 01/13/2026 11:28:26 Felonious Assault - weapon or ordinance; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000524 01/13/2026 09:56:21 WATER
2026-00000519 01/13/2026 07:38:57 Unlawful Noise; ROSE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000518 01/13/2026 06:04:40 WATER
2026-00000508 01/12/2026 22:52:02 LAKE
2026-00000493 01/12/2026 16:58:10 Criminal Trespass - restricted area; 919 LAWRENCE CT
2026-00000487 01/12/2026 15:55:02 MAIN
2026-00000481 01/12/2026 13:06:01 Theft - without consent; MORRIS
2026-00000480 01/12/2026 12:39:57 MILLER
2026-00000474 01/12/2026 10:53:00 Improper Firearms in Vehicle - transport loaded firearm, accessible; FRA Suspension; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000464 01/12/2026 03:48:55 SUMMIT GARDENS
2026-00000459 01/12/2026 00:03:14 LINCOLN
2026-00000457 01/11/2026 22:42:59 WATER
2026-00000449 01/11/2026 19:22:09 RHODES
2026-00000445 01/11/2026 17:36:56 LINCOLN
2026-00000418 01/11/2026 01:57:00 Prohibitions; MORRIS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000417 01/11/2026 01:27:07 Prohibitions; Disorderly Conduct - Hindering Movement; Certain Acts Prohibited; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000406 01/10/2026 21:52:51 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; WATER
2026-00000405 01/10/2026 21:43:29 Theft - without consent; SPAULDING
2026-00000396 01/10/2026 18:39:33 STEIN
2026-00000395 01/10/2026 18:41:02 Speed Limits; Hazardous Zones; Driving Under OVI Suspension; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000391 01/10/2026 17:06:23 SUMMIT
2026-00000390 01/10/2026 16:59:34 STARR
2026-00000388 01/10/2026 16:40:17 9105 CEDAR AVE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000382 01/10/2026 12:44:00 HASTINGS
2026-00000373 01/10/2026 09:10:34 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; SPAULDING
2026-00000372 01/10/2026 08:57:54 HARRIS
2026-00000368 01/10/2026 05:58:05 SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00000363 01/10/2026 02:04:50 LINCOLN
2026-00000361 01/09/2026 23:58:00 WATER
2026-00000360 01/09/2026 23:50:07 WATER
2026-00000352 01/09/2026 21:23:38 SIMON
2026-00000348 01/09/2026 19:58:00 WATER
2026-00000341 01/09/2026 17:31:10 Theft - without consent; RHODES
2026-00000338 01/09/2026 15:24:55 Warrant Other Agency; SUZANNE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000336 01/09/2026 14:57:39 IRMA
2026-00000312 01/09/2026 08:13:43 ATHENA
2026-00000307 01/09/2026 03:44:00 ERIE
2026-00000306 01/09/2026 01:53:49 Burglary - temp bldg person; LONGCOY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000304 01/09/2026 00:10:00 303
2026-00000303 01/09/2026 00:01:56 Having Weapons While Under Disabiltiy - fugitive from justice; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; DEAN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000301 01/08/2026 23:49:20 303
2026-00000299 01/08/2026 22:58:53 Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; RIVER
2026-00000298 01/08/2026 21:53:00 MAIN
2026-00000296 01/08/2026 21:39:31 MAIN
2026-00000295 01/08/2026 19:37:22 OLYMPUS
2026-00000292 01/08/2026 17:56:03 Warrant Other Agency; LAWRENCE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000286 01/08/2026 13:37:01 Theft - without consent; OVERLOOK
2026-00000282 01/08/2026 11:44:59 CEDAR
2026-00000271 01/08/2026 00:07:52 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Obstructing Official Business; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000264 01/07/2026 22:11:46 DEPEYSTER
2026-00000258 01/07/2026 18:51:10 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; FRANKLIN
2026-00000255 01/07/2026 17:15:03 Theft - without consent; 143 GOUGLER AVE
2026-00000251 01/07/2026 14:28:58 Assault - knowingly harm victim; WALTER
2026-00000246 01/07/2026 11:22:04 Strangulation; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; ATHENA
2026-00000245 01/07/2026 10:58:26 WATER
2026-00000239 01/07/2026 08:54:43 SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00000238 01/07/2026 08:01:25 Theft - without consent; LAKE



2026-00000235 01/07/2026 06:47:25 RELLIM
2026-00000232 01/07/2026 01:55:45 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; STOW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000231 01/07/2026 01:49:21 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest

2026-00000230 01/07/2026 00:58:00
OVI Offense in Last 20 years - refusal of breath test; Open Container Liquor - operator or passenger of motor vehicle; Obeying Traffic Control Device; Driving While 

Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000223 01/06/2026 19:43:19 Strangulation; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Disrupting Public Service - mass Comm service; DELEONE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000220 01/06/2026 18:38:45 COLLEGE
2026-00000217 01/06/2026 17:12:03 GOUGLER
2026-00000213 01/06/2026 16:16:25 1600 S WATER ST
2026-00000209 01/06/2026 14:46:41 STINAFF
2026-00000208 01/06/2026 14:03:04 DEPEYSTER
2026-00000206 01/06/2026 12:26:48 SUMMIT
2026-00000202 01/06/2026 10:16:52 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; SILVER MEADOWS
2026-00000197 01/06/2026 07:54:39 ORCHARD
2026-00000184 01/05/2026 22:10:39 GRANT
2026-00000183 01/05/2026 22:00:00 WATER
2026-00000182 01/05/2026 21:52:06 WATER
2026-00000179 01/05/2026 20:41:29 BEECH
2026-00000163 01/05/2026 18:12:15 Warrant Other Agency; SIOUX Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000158 01/05/2026 15:17:29 MULBERRY
2026-00000156 01/05/2026 13:55:57 SCHOOL
2026-00000154 01/05/2026 13:41:06 Theft - deception; CLARKVIEW
2026-00000148 01/05/2026 10:09:39 BRADY
2026-00000147 01/05/2026 09:41:29 Theft - without consent; WATER
2026-00000146 01/05/2026 08:45:42 Theft - without consent; CHADWICK
2026-00000136 01/05/2026 00:37:30 DEAN
2026-00000135 01/04/2026 23:53:00 TALLMADGE
2026-00000134 01/04/2026 23:36:51 TALLMADGE
2026-00000132 01/04/2026 21:15:00 RHODES
2026-00000130 01/04/2026 20:54:19 SUMMIT GARDENS
2026-00000128 01/04/2026 18:28:07 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; ANITA
2026-00000124 01/04/2026 15:49:49 VINE
2026-00000122 01/04/2026 12:25:26 MANTUA
2026-00000118 01/04/2026 11:21:27 Theft - without consent; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000117 01/04/2026 10:37:33 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; IVAN
2026-00000114 01/04/2026 05:35:47 Warrant Other Agency; WATER
2026-00000112 01/04/2026 03:24:07 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 44 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000103 01/04/2026 00:48:43 Criminal Trespass - Remain on the Land or Premises of Another; ERIE
2026-00000098 01/03/2026 23:23:28 LAWRENCE
2026-00000097 01/03/2026 21:38:00 MAIN
2026-00000096 01/03/2026 21:24:56 Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; Possessing Drug Abuse Instruments; Illegal Use or possession of Drug Paraphernalia; MAIN
2026-00000089 01/03/2026 17:59:50 RHODES
2026-00000088 01/03/2026 18:00:14 Endangering Children - create substantial risk of harm; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000086 01/03/2026 15:46:52 ANITA
2026-00000085 01/03/2026 16:07:22 HARRIS
2026-00000084 01/03/2026 14:21:46 JESSIE
2026-00000081 01/03/2026 12:35:45 Crim. Dmg - knowingly; Burglary - person likely present; LAKE
2026-00000080 01/03/2026 11:43:37 LINCOLN
2026-00000075 01/03/2026 02:12:42 RHODES
2026-00000074 01/03/2026 01:58:21 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; CHOCTAW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000071 01/03/2026 00:28:34 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; STINAFF Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000061 01/02/2026 14:59:52 ERIN
2026-00000058 01/02/2026 12:49:09 STINAFF
2026-00000057 01/02/2026 12:20:39 Domestic Violence w/Prior Conviction; SUNNYBROOK Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000056 01/02/2026 11:58:27 DELEONE
2026-00000050 01/02/2026 10:14:15 FRANKLIN
2026-00000048 01/02/2026 08:57:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 43 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000038 01/01/2026 21:34:10 MAIN
2026-00000037 01/01/2026 21:11:24 CHERRY
2026-00000035 01/01/2026 20:22:14 WATER
2026-00000034 01/01/2026 18:55:32 Tele. harassment - annoymous, harassing, etc.; CARLISLE
2026-00000031 01/01/2026 18:30:08 STINAFF
2026-00000030 01/01/2026 18:00:10 Swatting; HAMPTON
2026-00000027 01/01/2026 13:03:45 LONGCOY
2026-00000024 01/01/2026 10:47:19 WATER
2026-00000020 01/01/2026 05:10:27 Involving Underage Persons - underage consume beer liquor; PARMALEE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000019 01/01/2026 03:51:11 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; PARMALEE
2026-00000017 01/01/2026 03:31:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000016 01/01/2026 03:21:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; HAYMAKER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000012 01/01/2026 02:22:48 DEPEYSTER
2026-00000009 01/01/2026 02:00:00 Failure to Control; Weaving; Full Time & Attention; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; LOOP Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000008 01/01/2026 01:54:18 Aggravated Menacing; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00000005 01/01/2026 01:33:05 STOW
2025-00018069 12/31/2025 22:24:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox- Annoy or Alarm; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018068 12/31/2025 21:41:27 Warrant Other Agency; Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; Illegal Use or possession of Drug Paraphernalia; FAIRCHILD Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018067 12/31/2025 20:23:37 Abandoning Animals; MIDDLEBURY Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018061 12/31/2025 18:30:24 ERIE
2025-00018060 12/31/2025 18:03:11 STINAFF
2025-00018057 12/31/2025 16:12:43 NOTTINGHAM
2025-00018053 12/31/2025 14:04:28 LAKE
2025-00018050 12/31/2025 13:27:36 ATHENA
2025-00018041 12/31/2025 07:58:51 LAWRENCE
2025-00018036 12/31/2025 02:15:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; Bench Warrant; GILCHRIST Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018035 12/30/2025 22:32:00 Unlawful Noise; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018034 12/30/2025 19:28:18 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; CUYAHOGA
2025-00018033 12/30/2025 15:22:03 Theft - without consent; RHODES
2025-00018031 12/30/2025 17:51:12 Telecommunications harassment - fail to desist; LINCOLN
2025-00018024 12/30/2025 15:36:08 Theft - victim is elderly person or disabled adult; SHAW
2025-00018017 12/30/2025 12:15:42 Obstructing Official Business; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; MAE Cleared by Arrest
2025-00018003 12/29/2025 23:38:00
2025-00018002 12/29/2025 23:23:07 STHY 76 / STHY 18
2025-00018000 12/29/2025 21:51:32 HAMPTON
2025-00017991 12/29/2025 14:35:35 Theft - without consent; SILVER MEADOWS
2025-00017990 12/29/2025 13:54:26 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017981 12/29/2025 11:35:29 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; Cruelty to Animals; CRAIN
2025-00017980 12/29/2025 11:30:54 SUNRISE
2025-00017979 12/29/2025 10:55:49 Identity Theft; HARVEY
2025-00017975 12/29/2025 07:40:34 GRAHAM
2025-00017973 12/29/2025 05:23:15 Warrant Other Agency; SILVER MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest



2025-00017964 12/28/2025 22:00:00 DEPEYSTER
2025-00017962 12/28/2025 21:55:33 Involving Underage Persons - underage consume beer liquor; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017949 12/28/2025 19:13:28 GARRETT
2025-00017947 12/28/2025 18:05:30 Assault - knowingly harm victim; MAIN
2025-00017946 12/28/2025 17:24:54 SUMMIT
2025-00017944 12/28/2025 16:54:32 MAIN
2025-00017936 12/28/2025 13:21:14 Unruly - truant from home; Possession of Drugs - schedule III, IV, or V substance; Possession of Drugs - marijuana; Delinquent - Juvenile; GRAHAM Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017934 12/28/2025 12:44:28 SPAULDING
2025-00017931 12/28/2025 10:40:34 Theft - without consent; Theft - firearm or dangerous ordinance; Having Weapons While Under Disability - drug related conviction; SIOUX
2025-00017927 12/28/2025 03:44:11 Disorderly Conduct Intox- Annoy or Alarm; MANTUA
2025-00017925 12/28/2025 03:16:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017922 12/28/2025 02:18:26 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017920 12/28/2025 01:33:49 HALL
2025-00017919 12/27/2025 22:47:53 SIMON
2025-00017918 12/27/2025 22:42:06 VINE
2025-00017912 12/27/2025 20:15:31 Delinquent - Juvenile; Burglary - temp bldg person; LAWRENCE Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017909 12/27/2025 18:41:39 CRAIN
2025-00017908 12/27/2025 18:29:34 SUNNYBROOK
2025-00017906 12/27/2025 16:57:06 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; GARDENVIEW Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017900 12/27/2025 15:11:55 Theft - without consent; Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; DAVEY
2025-00017898 12/27/2025 14:22:41 Theft - without consent; WATER
2025-00017894 12/27/2025 13:29:14 VINE
2025-00017893 12/27/2025 12:48:17 LEONARD
2025-00017892 12/27/2025 11:22:06 WATER
2025-00017891 12/27/2025 10:46:33 RHODES
2025-00017885 12/27/2025 06:09:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; FAIRCHILD Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017879 12/27/2025 02:13:56 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; ERIE
2025-00017867 12/26/2025 18:51:01 FRANKLIN
2025-00017864 12/26/2025 16:51:39 RHODES
2025-00017858 12/26/2025 14:21:02 WATER
2025-00017857 12/26/2025 12:43:20 CHERRY
2025-00017855 12/26/2025 11:22:47 WATER
2025-00017851 12/26/2025 06:23:50 HALL
2025-00017850 12/26/2025 06:08:14 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Unlawful Noise; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017845 12/26/2025 00:03:00 MAIN
2025-00017844 12/25/2025 23:51:46 MAIN
2025-00017840 12/25/2025 17:58:50 CURRIE-HALL
2025-00017837 12/25/2025 17:03:53 SILVER MEADOWS
2025-00017835 12/25/2025 13:10:32 Misuse of Credit Card-use expired, revoked, etc.; CUYAHOGA
2025-00017833 12/25/2025 12:28:24 SIMON
2025-00017832 12/25/2025 01:42:33 Domestic Violence -imminent physical harm threat of force; IRMA Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017826 12/24/2025 19:53:32 BENJAMIN
2025-00017824 12/24/2025 19:17:43 Crim. Dmg - knowingly; MANTUA
2025-00017823 12/24/2025 17:30:17 YACAVONA
2025-00017816 12/24/2025 14:22:25 SUMMIT
2025-00017803 12/24/2025 06:38:46 HICKORY MILLS
2025-00017792 12/23/2025 15:09:33 ADA
2025-00017789 12/23/2025 11:08:53 BURR OAK
2025-00017786 12/23/2025 08:58:32 IRMA
2025-00017774 12/22/2025 18:54:00 Warrant Other Agency; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017755 12/22/2025 14:09:02 FRANKLIN
2025-00017744 12/22/2025 02:13:06 Unruly - disobedient; DEAN Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017737 12/21/2025 19:39:26 GRAHAM
2025-00017734 12/21/2025 17:43:49 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; DARROW Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017723 12/21/2025 03:37:33 MAIN
2025-00017721 12/21/2025 02:31:00 Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017718 12/21/2025 01:54:52 LOCK
2025-00017715 12/20/2025 21:11:56 SILVER MEADOWS
2025-00017710 12/20/2025 19:13:01 RHODES
2025-00017709 12/20/2025 17:50:25 BENJAMIN
2025-00017708 12/20/2025 17:14:29 CHERRY
2025-00017700 12/20/2025 11:06:06 Warrant Other Agency; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017696 12/20/2025 06:56:03 WATER
2025-00017695 12/20/2025 03:37:43 Physical Control; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017689 12/19/2025 21:23:55 HUDSON-AURORA
2025-00017688 12/19/2025 20:34:27 BENJAMIN Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017684 12/19/2025 18:40:32 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; WALTER
2025-00017679 12/19/2025 15:43:04 ERIE
2025-00017671 12/19/2025 13:02:57 LINCOLN
2025-00017670 12/19/2025 12:48:18 WATER
2025-00017666 12/19/2025 09:53:46 DEAN
2025-00017662 12/19/2025 08:27:53 ATHENA
2025-00017659 12/19/2025 02:21:03 Theft - without consent; 1700 E MAIN ST
2025-00017658 12/19/2025 02:19:22 HICKORY MILLS
2025-00017657 12/19/2025 02:13:00 MOGADORE
2025-00017654 12/18/2025 23:31:43 MEREDITH
2025-00017652 12/18/2025 22:24:21 MORRIS
2025-00017651 12/18/2025 22:21:59 RHODES
2025-00017648 12/18/2025 20:40:00 Falsification - purpose to incriminate another; IRMA Cleared by Arrest
2025-00017647 12/18/2025 20:23:36 RHODES
2025-00017646 12/18/2025 19:57:31 IRMA
2025-00017642 12/18/2025 19:09:11 DEPEYSTER
2025-00017639 12/18/2025 17:50:41 Soliciting without A Permit; MORRIS
2025-00017600 12/18/2025 08:28:55 Identity Fraud; GALE
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